-~-
Příloha Č. 1 - Technická specifikace
UTB - DNS laboratorní přístroje a měřící technika 66/2018 - Kompaktní vysokonapět'ový zdroj
IDENTIFIKAČNÍ ÚDAJE ZADAVATELE
------------------------~
Obchodní název:
Sídlo:
IČO:

RED are available via Spellman's Quick Delivery Program.
Please contact Spellman sales for details.
How To Order:
Sample model number: SL80PN1200/NSS/DPM4
SL series unit, 80kV maximum output voltage, reversible polarity
output, 1200 watts, no slow start , 4.5 digit panel meters
There rnay be some restrictions on rnultlple optlon cornblnatlons.
Please conlact our sales department for more delails.
'Specify "P" for positive, "N" for negative. or "PN" for reversib le polarity.
Higher voltage models available on special order.
Electronic Component (power Source)
SL series Is Inlended for inslalla!lon as a com panen! of a syslem.
It is designed to meet CE standards, wi th condi tions of acceptance orten
being: customer provided enclosure mounting, EMC filtering, and appropriate
protection, and isolation devices. lhe SL series is not intended to be operated
by end users as a stand·alone device. lhe SL series power supply can only be
fully assessed when installed within a system, and as a component part within
that system.
PAGE 2 OF 5
~
Corporale Headquarters II h ~
, Hauppauge, New York USA www.spemanv.com ~ S R.~!tm~~ + 1-631-630-3000 FAX: +1-631-435-1620 Spellman High Voltage is an ISO 9001:2008 and ISO 14001:2004 regis1ered company
e-mail: sales@spellmanhv.com Cupyflghl <">2COl Sp, IIf1 " " Hlg h lJulI.ge EI"'Ion"> COlP
I
SPELLMAN HIGH VOLTAGE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
PAGE 3 OF 5
DIMENSIONS: in.[mm]
10W-300W
0.38 [9.53J -r4PL
FRONTVIEW
19.00 [482.60J
0.25 [6.35J I .25 [31.75J
I 4PL r TYP
1.~~~J [i I- ~ II g _1.I!IIIiImJEL i ~
--l l 18.31 [465.14J I 0.23 [5.97)
0.34 [8.73J
TOPVIEW
~----17.oo [431 .80I------I
IEC320
INPUT CONNECTOR
I
~
~
r=:::I
~
BACKVIEW
MATING CONNECTOR
AND 10ft. OF
HIGH VOLTAGE
CABLE SUPPLlED
WfTH UNIT
TYP
600W-1200W
FRONTVIEW 0.38 [9.52J r 4PL
1-i------19.oo[482.60J ---------t
~-----18.31 [465.14J -------1
0.34 [8.73J
26 PIN TERMINAL
TOPVIEW
I!!!!I!!!!II
~
BACKVIEW
1------16.87 [428.62) ------I
BLOCKFOR ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~f.1 REMOTE I
CONTROL
MONITORING
2 PIN TERMINAL BLOCK LOAD
RETURN (CHASSIS GROUND)
MATING CONNECTOR
AND 10ft. OF
HIGH VOLTAGE
CABLE SUPPLlED
WITH UNIT